505710272 10/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5757082

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
	Name		Execution Date	
JOHN R. ANTCHAK			10/03/2016	
ZHENGJIE JIA	IENGJIE JIA			10/03/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP			
Street Address:	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD			
City:	WOODBRIDGE			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9			
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1	otal: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type				
Property Type Application Number:	160	071302		
		071302		
Application Number:	TA	6)981-3366		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	TA (41 sent to th			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	TA (41 sent to th rovided; if 416	6)981-3366 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6-363-2775		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email:	TA (41 sent to th covided; if 416 info	6)981-3366 be e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6-363-2775 b@millmanip.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA (41 sent to th rovided; if 416 info MII	6)981-3366 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6-363-2775 p@millmanip.com LLMAN IP INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (41 sent to th rovided; if 416 info MII 40 ⁻	6)981-3366 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6-363-2775 p@millmanip.com LLMAN IP INC. 1 BAY STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA (41 sent to th rovided; if 416 info MII 40° SU	6)981-3366 e e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6-363-2775 p@millmanip.com LLMAN IP INC.		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710603US-LIT-194			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM SHOYAMA			
SIGNATURE:	/kimshoyama/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2019			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=2016-10-03 Executed Assignment#page1.tif				
source=2016-10-03 Executed Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

REFERENCE No.

.....

WHEREAS :

- ANTCHAK, John R., a <u>Canadian</u> Citizen, whose post office address is: 135 Kennedy St. W., Aurora, Ontario, L4G 2L8, Canada
- JIA, Zhengjie, a <u>Canadian</u> Citizen, whose post office address is: 38 Templewood Cres., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4H 0W2, Canada
- 3. [INSERT NAME # 3 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

4. [INSERT NAME # 4 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

5. [INSERT NAME # 5 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

6. [INSERT NAME # 6 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

7. [INSERT NAME # 7 HERE]., a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

<u>8.</u> [INSERT NAME # 8 HERE]., a <u>xx</u> Citizen, whose post office address is:

(referred to herein individually as an "Inventor" and, where more than one inventor, collectively as the "Inventors") has/have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

VARIABLE FLOW PUMP INCORPORATING MOVABLE DIVERTER

(TITLE of INVENTION)

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2016 as Application No. 62/281,728, filed on May 11, 2016 as Application No. 62/334,715, filed on May 11, 2016 as Application No. 62/334,730 and filed on November 24, 2016, as Application No. 62/426,283.

AND WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

The undersigned Inventor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Inventor(s) hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 050641 FRAME: 0220

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #1
EXECUTED at Vancham Ontario
(CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE)
This $3rd$ of $0ct/1$, 2016
(DAY) (MONTH) (SEPAR)
T AFTER ANA
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: AVICHAK, John R.,
*
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1. ZHENGJIE- JIA
$1, \underbrace{\ll 1/ \swarrow \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc 1/ \underbrace{\sim} \bigcirc 0/ \underbrace{\sim} 0/ \underbrace{\sim} \bigcirc 0/ \underbrace{\sim} 0/ \circ$
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:
38 Templewood & Cres / Wordbridge, ON LAHOW2
was personally present and did see ANTCHAK, John R., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SIGNATURE OF WITTESS
V
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2
EXECUTED at Varghan Ontano
This Brd of Oct 2016
This $\underbrace{\bigcirc}_{(DAY)}$ of $\underbrace{\bigcirc}_{(MONTH)}$, $\underbrace{\bigcirc}_{(YEAR)}$
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: JIA, Zhengjie
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, OITN /TN (CHP)
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: 135 Keunceus SFW Anaroxa ON
was personally present and did see JIA/Zhengjig who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
1 IT in AlM
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/07/2019

PATENT REEL: 050641 FRAME: 0221